9231 Manual V.1.2
8/8/2012
Cobalt Digital Inc.
9231
Analog Video Distribution Amplifier w/ Differential Input,
Clamping and Cable Equalization
Owner’s Manual
Cobalt Part Number: 9231

ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.
17
Ordering Information
Standard Equipment
• 9231  Analog Video Distribution Amplifier w/Differential Input,
Clamping and Cable Equalization
Optional Equipment
• 9231-OM Universal Analog Audio Distribution Amplifier Owner's Manual
(additional Owner’s Manual)
 RM20-9231-B Rear Module (20-slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) 1 Video
Input BNC, 1 Looped Video Output BNC, 8 Video Output BNCs)
 RM20-9231-A/S Rear Module (20-slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split) 1 Video Input BNC,
4 Video Output BNCs per card)
 RM20-9231-B/S-HDBNC Rear Module (20-slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split) 1 Video
Input HDBNC, 1 Looped Video Output HDBNC, 8 Video Outputs HDBNCs per card)
 RM20-9231-B/S-DIN Rear Module (20-slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split) 1 Video Input,
1 Looped Video Output, 8 Video Outputs per card. All connectors DIN 1.0/2.3)
Your 9231 Distribution Amplifier is a part of the openGear® family of products. Cobalt
Digital offers a full line of openGear® terminal equipment including distribution,
conversion, monitoring, muxing,  demuxing and processing of AES/EBU and HD/SD-